
MANDARIN HIGH SCHOOL 
4831 Greenland Road*Jacksonville, Florida  32258*(904) 260-3911 x1007 

         Home of the Mustangs 
Dr. Donna A. Richardson, Principal           Brian Rado, Athletic Director 

                                           Head Coach: Danessa Findlay 

         Head JV: Lamar Lewis 

GIRLS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 2017-2018 

Date  Day Season Opponent Location JV Varsity  
Nov 14 Tue Pre-Season TBD Atlantic Coast HS - TBD 

Nov 16 Thurs Pre-Season TBD Atlantic Coast HS - TBD 

Nov 20 Mon Regular Sandalwood*^ Mandarin 5:30 7:00 

Nov 21 
/22 

Tues 
/Wed 

Thanksgiving 
Shootout 

TBD First Coast HS - TBD 

Nov 28 Tue Regular Bolles Bolles 5:30 7:00 

Nov 30 Thurs Regular Terry Parker^ Terry Parker 5:30 7:00 

Dec 5 Tue Regular Lee ^ Mandarin 5:30 7:00 

Dec 6 Wed Regular Fleming Island Fleming Island 5:30 7:00 

Dec 8 Fri Regular Atlantic Coast 
HS^ 

Atlantic Coast HS 5:30 7:00 

Dec 12 Tue Regular First Coast HS^ First Coast HS 5:30 7:00 

Dec 14  Thurs Regular DeLand* Mandarin 5:30 7:00 

Dec 19 Tue Regular Paxon^ Mandarin 5:30 7:00 

Dec 20 Wed Regular Fernandina 
Beach HS 

Fernandina 
Beach HS 

6:00 7:30 

Jan 9 Tue Regular Flagler Palm 
Coast* 

Flagler Palm 
Coast 

5:30 7:00 

Jan 11 Thurs Regular Atlantic Coast 
HS^ 

Mandarin  5:30 7:00 

Jan 16-19 Tue-Fri Gateway 
Conference 

TBD TBD - TBD 

Jan 23 Tue Regular Spruce Creek* Mandarin 5:30 7:00 

Jan 24 Wed Regular Creekside Mandarin 5:30 7:00 

Jan 30 Tue Regular Englewood^ Mandarin 5:30 7:00 

Feb 1 Thur Regular Raines^ Raines - 6:00 

Feb 6-Feb 
9 

Tues-Fri District 
Tournament 

TBD Flagler Palm 
Coast 

TBD TBD 

Home Games in Bold 
*District Game 
^Gateway Conference 

 
Follow us on Twitter: @MandarinHS_GBB 

Where we strive to be “One Team, One Family” 


